Opternus GmbH Optische Spleiss- & Messtechnik
Bahnhofstr. 5
D-22941 Bargteheide
Tel. +49(0)4532-20 44-0
Fax +49(0)4532-20 44-25
Büro Süd:
Wäldenbronner Str. 2
D-73732 Esslingen

EXFO Service Assurance  270 Billerica Road Chelmsford, MA 01824  USA Tel.: +1 978 367-5600 Fax: +1 978 367-5700
SPFTB8140.12AN  © 2011 EXFO Inc. All rights reserved. Printed in Canada  11/082008
ORDERiNG iNFORMatiON
Model
FTB-8140-NRZ  =  SONET/SDH test module with 40/43 Gbit/s, 1550 nm,
NRZ 2 km transponder
FTB-8140-DPSK  =  SONET/SDH test module with 40/43 Gbit/s, tunable DPSK
transponder
Connector
89 = FC/UPC
90 = ST/UPC
91 = SC/UPC
101 = LC/UPC
Software options
SONET = SONET-BASE-SW
SDH = SDH-BASE-SW
SONET-SDH = Combined SONET/SDH Example: FTB-8140-NRZ-91-SONET-40G-OTU3
Other software options
00 = Without other options
ODUMUX = ODU multiplexing functionality a
ODU0 = ODU0 mapping b
ODUFlex = ODUflex functionality b
OTU3 = OTN 43 Gbit/s (G.709/OTU3) c
OTN-INTR-THRU = Intrusive OTN Through mode a
INTR-THRU-MODE = SONET/SDH intrusive Through mode
MULTI-CH-SDT = Multichannel SDT measurements
Rate option d
40G = 40 Gbit/s (OC-768/STM-256)
Ftb-8140-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
NOTES